Carries Madison, President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

2000 De, That Leter Wise of Washington County, Pennsylvania,

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that he has made full payment for the North East Quarter of Section number Eleven, of Township number Eleven, in Range number Eight

of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenvilles by the act of Congress, entitled " An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river;" and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Peter Wise, the Quarter, lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said Lucation, lot or of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said CETer

section heirs and assigns forever. Wise his

> In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

Given under my hand at the city of Washington, the Fifteenth in the year of our Lord one May thousand eight hundred and Eleven and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Thirty Sifth

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

Lent to M. Moore.

Thomas Lefferson,

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

To all to whom these Presents Shall come, GREETING:

KNOW YE, THAT Jacob Sell of Adams. County, Pennsylvania,
having deposited in the Treasury a Certificate of the Register of the Land
Office at Heubenville whereby it appears that he has - made:
full payment for the South East Quarter of Lot or Section number Eleven
of Founskip number Eleven, in Rango number Eight,
- of the Lands directed to be sold at Steubenville by the Act of
Congress, entitled, "An Act to amend the Act, entituled An Act pro-
viding for the sale of the Lands of the United States in the Territory
North West of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River."
THERE is granted by the United States in pursuance of the Act afore-
said, unto the said Jacob Sell the Quarter -
Lot or Section of Land above described. TO
HAVE and to HOLD the said Quarter Lot or
Section of Land with the appurtenances unto the said Sacob Selb -
this heirs and assigns forever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have caused these

Letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of the

United States to be hereunto affixed.

(G.G

(L.G.)

GIVEN under my Hand, at the City of Washington, the Third, —— day of October —— in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and five, — and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Thirtieth.

BY THE PRESIDENT.

James Madyon Secretary of State.

Firs potent was returned to the Land Office for american of them found to have been sent off without ets being recorded.

Becorded & Re sent hune 1819

Warnes Madison President of the United States of American for Measin recall—

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Toolembrana county Cheo, having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office of Steedenville whereby it appears that he had made full payment for the West half of Solor section number Cleven; in Township number Cleven in Bange number

of the lands directed to be sold at Membernelle

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United

States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river,"

and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto

the said Victorial Mirestone the Talf lot or section

of land above described; To have and to hold the said

lot or

section

of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said

heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Minedand of the Independence of the United States of America, the Mertifocists

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Vamille Secretary of State.

J. W